

Sunil Kumar vs. State of Himachal Pradesh and others

Cr. MMO No.1243 of 2025

24.12.2025 Present: Ms. Kamlesh Kumari, Advocate, vice Mr. A.S. Rana, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ajit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent/State.

List before the appropriate Bench on **29.12.2025**.

December 24, 2025 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**