

Sunil Kumar vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

Cr.MMO No. 1243 of 2025.

26.02.2026 Present: Ms. Kamlesh Kumari, Advocate, vice counsel for the petitioner.

Mr. Prashant Sen, Dy. A.G., for the respondents No.1 & 2-State.

Mr. Ashok Kumar, Advocate, for respondents No.3 and 4.

Memo of appearance has been filed on behalf of respondents No.3 and 4. Let regular power of attorney be filed within one week.

Let parties be produced, as prayed, on 18th March, 2026.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

26th February, 2026.
(Jai)