

Sunil Kumar Vs. State of H.P. & Ors..

Cr.MMO No. 1243 of 2025

18.03.2026 Present: Mr. Amrinder Singh Rana, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Prashant Sen, Deputy Advocate General for respondents No.1 & 2/State.

Mr. Ashok Kumar, Advocate, for respondents No.3 & 4.

Statements of respondent Nos. 3 and 4 have been recorded. Taken on record.

List the matter for consideration after four weeks.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

18th March, 2026
(Nikita)