

Sunil Kumar vs. State of H.P. & Others

Cr. MMO No. 1243 of 2025

04.05.2026 Present: Mr. Amrinder Singh Rana, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Jitender Sharma, Additional Advocate General for respondents No.1 and 2/State.

Mr. Ashok Kumar, Advocate, for respondents No.3 and 4.

Arguments heard. Judgment reserved.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

4th May, 2026
(Nikita)